



## ANNOUNCEMENT

### International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme Admission (IBDP) for 2023-2024 academic year Second Session

The International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme (IBDP) is a two-year educational programme for high school students. Citizens of RA as well as other countries are eligible to apply for IBDP at “Shirakatsy Lyceum” International Scientific Educational Complex. The language of instruction of IBDP at Shirakatsy Lyceum is English (based on the RA Ministry of Education’s February 23, 2023 decision). The IBDP graduates will also be able to receive the RA Certificate (Attestate) of Complete Secondary General Education along with the IBDP Diploma.

To apply for the 2023-2024 academic year, interested candidates should fill out an online [application form](#) by August 13, 2023. The admissions policy may be found [here](#).

Applicants are to take admission examinations on English and Mathematics as well as take part in interviews.

#### Examination Timeline

Subject	Date & Time
English exam	August 23, 10:30 a.m.
Mathematics exam	August 24, 10:30 a.m.
Interview	August 25, 10:30 a.m.

***Attention: According to the decision of the Admission Committee, RA citizens can also apply for the second session for limited spots.***

The IB Diploma Programme offers an internationally accepted qualification for entry into higher education and is recognized by many universities worldwide (e.g. Cambridge, Oxford, Stanford, Chicago and many other top rank universities and colleges of the world). 2016-2022 academic year graduation results are available [here](#). For more details about the IB Diploma Programme implementation at Shirakatsy Lyceum, please follow [the link](#). For general information please visit the [official website](#) of the International Baccalaureate Organization. Further inquiries can be addressed to the Admission Coordinator Ms Anna Aghasyan via telephone at 044 64 01 26 or email us at [admissionoffice@shirakatsy.am](mailto:admissionoffice@shirakatsy.am).

**“Shirakatsy Lyceum” International Educational Complex is the only school in Armenia authorized to run all the three International Baccalaureate Programmes – Primary Years Programme (PYP), Middle Years Programme (MYP) and Diploma Programme (DP). Shirakatsy Lyceum is a global member of the Round Square, a worldwide association of schools sharing unique and ambitious goals achieved by participating in community service, work projects, exchange programmes and adventuring.**



Microsoft





## ՀԱՅՏԱՐԱՐՈՒԹՅՈՒՆ

### Միջազգային Բակալավրիատի Դիպլոմային ծրագրի (ՄԲԴԾ)

2023-2024 ուստարվա ընդունելության մասին

#### II փուլ

«Շիրակացու ճեմարան» միջազգային գիտակրթական համալիրի Միջազգային Բակալավրիատի Դիպլոմային ծրագիրը (ՄԲԴԾ) ավագ դպրոցի միջազգային կրթական ծրագիր է, որին կարող են դիմել ՀՀ և օտարերկրացի սովորողները: ՄԲԴԾ-ում ուսումը իրականացվում է անգլերենով (ՀՀ կառավարության 2023թ. փետրվարի 23-ի №221-Ա որոշում): Միջազգային բակալավրիատի Դիպլոմային ծրագրի շրջանավարտները ՄԲԴԾ դիպլոմի հետ մեկտեղ կարող են ստանալ նաև ՀՀ պետական ատեստատ:

2023-2024թ. ընդունելությանը մասնակցելու համար դիմորդները պետք է մինչև ս/թ օգոստոսի 13-ը լրացնեն ընդունելության հայտը [հետևյալ հղումով](#): Ընդունելության քաղաքականությանը կարող եք ծանոթանալ՝ անցնելով տվյալ [հղումով](#): Դիմորդները հանձնում են ընդունելության քննություններ մաթեմատիկա և անգլերեն առարկաներից, ինչպես նաև մասնակցում են առարկայական հարցազրույցներին:

#### Քննությունների ժամանակացույց

Առարկա	Ե՛րբ
Անգլերեն	Օգոստոսի 23-ին, ժամը 10:30
Մաթեմատիկա	Օգոստոսի 24-ին, ժամը 10:30
Հարցազրույց	Օգոստոսի 25-ին, ժամը 10:30

**Ուշադրություն՝ ընդունող հանձնաժողովի նոր որոշման համաձայն, II փուլի ընդունելությանը կարող են մասնակցել նաև ՀՀ քաղաքացիները սահմանափակ տեղերի համար:**

ՄԲ Դիպլոմային ծրագիրը առաջարկում է միջազգայնորեն ընդունված որակավորում՝ բարձրագույն կրթություն ստանալու համար և ճանաչված է աշխարհի բազմաթիվ համալսարանների կողմից (օրինակ՝ Քեմբրիջ, Օքսֆորդ, Սթենֆորդ, Չիկագոյի և աշխարհի շատ այլ բարձրակարգ համալսարաններ և քոլեջներ): 2016-2022թթ. ավարտական արդյունքներին կարող եք ծանոթանալ [այստեղ](#): Շիրակացու ճեմարանում Դիպլոմային ծրագրի իրականացման մասին ավելի մանրամասն տեղեկություններ կարող եք ստանալ այս [հղումով](#), իսկ ընդհանուր տեղեկությունների համար կարող եք այցելել Միջազգային բակալավրիատի կազմակերպության [պաշտոնական կայք](#): Լրացուցիչ տեղեկությունների համար խնդրում ենք դիմել ընդունելության աշխատանքների համակարգող Աննա Ադայանին 044 64 01 26 հեռախոսահամարով կամ գրել [admissionoffice@shirakatsy.am](mailto:admissionoffice@shirakatsy.am) էլեկտրոնային հասցեին:

«Շիրակացու ճեմարան» միջազգային գիտակրթական համալիրը Միջազգային Բակալավրիատի կրտսեր, միջին և ավագ դպրոցների ծրագրերով հավաստագրված միակ կրթահամալիրն է ՀՀ-ում. Շիրակացու ճեմարանը «Ռաունդ Սքվեր» միջազգային դպրոցների համաշխարհային ասոցիացիայի առաջին լիիրավ անդամն է տարածաշրջանում՝ կիսելով համայնքային ծառայության, աշխատանքային նախագծերի և փոխանակման ծրագրերի միջոցով ձեռք բերված եզակի և հավակնոտ նպատակներ: